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P-

TB400G-¨-¨-A1
Surface Scattering Light Turbidity Meter (With sampling System, 
but without automatic cleaning or automatic zero calibration)
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Weight: approx. 50 kg

Unit: mm

¨ TB400G-¨-¨-A1 (Bottom piping) 

25
0

15
0

150150
70385

490 )(2020

35
0

10
0

550
530

14
50

14
75

Drainage port
VP40 pipe

Tap water inlet
VP16 pipe

Manually 
operated
valve V5

Sample water 
inlet
VP16 pipe

Converter

Detector

Head
tank

Manually 
operated
valve V4 Manually 

operated
valve V1

Zero-turbidity
reference 
filter

(1
00

)

530 Approx. 200Approx. 200

60
0

A
pp

ro
x.

50
0Front

Maintenance 
space

Maintenance 
space

Maintenance 
space

A
pp

ro
x.

40
0

Cabinet

Manually operated 
valve V3

Manually operated 
valve V2

4-ø15 Holes
for anchor bolts

*1:    Option code /L specified for bubble retardant.
*2:    Option code /ARS specified for with arrester.

Terminal box *2
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P-

Unit: mm

¨ TB400G-¨-¨-A1/B (Rear piping) 

Weight: approx. 50 kg
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*1:    Option code /L specified for bubble retardant.
*2:    Option code /ARS specified for with arrester.

Terminal box *2
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Connection diagram 
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COM
Output range 1
Output range 2
Output range 3
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*1: Ground terminal     on the outside of the converter case with a grounding resistance of 100 Ω or less.
 Ground the power cord instead only if the above grounding is not feasible.
 (Note) Do not use two-point grounding.
*2: Remote range switching method

*3: Output range switching method
 A1 to A2 A1 to A3 A1 to A4

Output range 1 Close Open Open

Output range 2 Open Close Open

Output range 3 Open Open Close

Output Contact

 R1 to R2 R1 to R3

Output range 1 OFF OFF

Output range 2 ON OFF

Output range 3 OFF ON
Resistance (ON): 200 Ω or less
 (OFF): 100 kΩ or more

Output Contact

(Note) 
 Dotted line should be wired by customer.
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Piping diagram

Connection diagram with arrester option (/ARS) 
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AR1, AR2: Arrester
CB1: Circuit breaker

*1: Ground terminal     on the outside of the converter case 
 with a grounding resistance of 100 Ω or less.
 Ground the power cord instead only if the above grounding 
 is not feasible. Do not use two-point grounding.
*2: Remote range swiching method, see previous page.
*3: Output range swiching method, see previous page.

Output signal

Terminal box

(Note) 
 Dotted line should be wired by customer.

Drain (VP40)

Head tank
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*1:  Option Code /L (For bubble retardant)
*2: Reverse flow of tap water should be prevented using with a check valve on the supply line of tap water.

Tap water (VP16) *2


